
MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE CONTRACT EXTENSION 

This Municipal Solid Waste Contract Extension (“Extension”) is entered into as of the 9th day of 

June 2025 between the City of Castroville, Texas (“City”), a municipal corporation, acting by 

and through its duly authorized City Administrator, and Waste Management of Texas, Inc. 

(“Contractor”), a Texas Corporation, acting by and through its duly authorized representative 

(collectively, the “Parties”). 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, City desires to extend that Municipal Solid Waste Agreement dated June 9, 

2020 between the Parties (the “Agreement”), set to expire on June 9, 2025; and  

WHEREAS, Contractor is amenable to extending the Agreement for a brief period to allow 

for an orderly transition of services for the City; 

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and 

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 

acknowledged and confessed, the Parties agree as follows:  

The terms of the Agreement shall be extended by this Extension, and the Agreement shall 

remain in full force and effect, until September 30, 2025.  The Agreement may be further extended 

by mutual written agreement of the Parties. 

EFFECTIVE AS OF THE 9th DAY OF JUNE, 2025. 

CITY: CONTRACTOR: 

CITY OF CASTROVILLE, TEXAS WASTE MANAGEMENT OF TEXAS, INC. 

BY: BY: 

Mayor  ITS: 

ATTEST: 

APPROVED: 

City Attorney 


